THE STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN ORDER (EXTENSION TO BALOCHISTAN) REGULATION, 1953

(Baln Regulation IV of 1953)

CONTENTS

SECTIONS

- 1. Short title, extent and commencement.
- 2. Extension of the State Bank of Pakistan Order, 1948 to Balochistan.

THE STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN ORDER (EXTENSION TO ¹BALOCHISTAN) REGULATION, 1953

(Baln Reg. IV of 1953)

[24th March, 1953]

A Regulation to provide for the extension of the State Bank of Pakistan Order, 1948, to Balochistan.

Whereas it is expedient to provide for the extension of the State Bank of Pakistan Order, 1948, to Balochistan;

It is hereby enacted as follows:-

Short title, extent and commencement.

- 1. (1) This Regulation may be called the State Bank of Pakistan Order (Extension to Balochistan) Regulation, 1953.
 - (2) It extends to the whole of ²Balochistan.
- (3) It shall be deemed to have come into force on the first day of July 1948.

Extension of the State Bank of Pakistan Order, 1948 to Balochistan. 2. The State Bank of Pakistan Order, 1948, as in force from time to time, and any enactment repealing and substantially re-enacting the same, shall apply to Balochistan.

Spelling of the word "Baluchistan", wherever it appears in this Regulation, is corrected by insertion of letter "o" instead of "u", as per Government of Balochistan, S&GAD's Notification No. SORI (4) 6/ S&GAD-89, dated 18th June, 1989.

Now to be construed as referring to the Districts of Kalat, Kharan, Mekran, Pishin, Sibi, Duki, Quetta, Bolan, Kohlu, Marri Bugti, Loralai, Zhob, Dalbandin, see W.P. (Adaptation and Revision of Laws) Act, 1957, s. 3(i), Sch.1.